CH \$4440.00 26776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.		10/06/2022	Corporation: LIBERIA
Celebrity Cruises Inc.		10/06/2022	Corporation: LIBERIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.		
Street Address:	4655 Salisbury Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32256		
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 177

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2677650	ADVENTURE OCEAN		
Registration Number:	2574155	ADVENTURE OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	3926137	ALLURE		
Registration Number:	3925970	ALLURE OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	6540209	AMPLIFIED		
Serial Number:	88795212	ANCHORS UP		
Registration Number:	3677434	AQUACLASS		
Registration Number:	2796828	AQUASPA		
Registration Number:	5740951	BATTLE FOR PLANET Z		
Serial Number:	88569276	BCC		
Serial Number:	88569256	BIGGER. BETTER. MORE REWARDING.		
Registration Number:	5852828	BLASTER		
Registration Number:	3778712	BOARDWALK		
Serial Number:	88634467	ВОНЮ		
Serial Number:	88634484	BOHIO BEACH BAR		
Registration Number:	2688916	BRILLIANCE OF THE SEAS		
Serial Number:	88336278	CAPTAIN COREO		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0283

900724167

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5909045	CAPTAIN JACK'S			
Registration Number:	6273424	CASINO ROYALE			
Registration Number:	6608732	CELEBRITY APEX			
Registration Number:	3517520	CELEBRITY CONSTELLATION			
Registration Number:	5551305	CELEBRITY EDGE			
Registration Number:	5951355	CELEBRITY EQUINOX			
Registration Number:	5814263	CELEBRITY FLORA			
Registration Number:	3517521	CELEBRITY INFINITY			
Serial Number:	88033780	CELEBRITY LUXE			
Registration Number:	3517523	CELEBRITY MILLENNIUM			
Registration Number:	4268709	CELEBRITY REFLECTION			
Registration Number:	4042651	CELEBRITY SILHOUETTE			
Registration Number:	3765507	CELEBRITY SOLSTICE			
Registration Number:	2743297	CELEBRITY SUMMIT			
Registration Number:	3165629	CELEBRITY XPEDITION			
Registration Number:	5277626	CELEBRITY XPERIENCE			
Registration Number:	5277627	CELEBRITY XPLORATION			
Registration Number:	3778713	CENTRAL PARK			
Serial Number:	87903576	CEREBRO			
Registration Number:	6080621	CHILL ISLAND			
Registration Number:	6004220	CHILLA THRILLA			
Registration Number:	3784563	CHOICEAIR			
Registration Number:	6043841	CLASH FOR THE CRYSTAL CITY			
Registration Number:	3523831	CLUB ROYALE			
Registration Number:	5921696	COCO BEACH CLUB			
Registration Number:	2436453	COCOCAY			
Registration Number:	5661151	COME SEEK			
Registration Number:	2618928	CONSTELLATION			
Serial Number:	88336515	COREO STEPS			
Registration Number:	3625956	COUNTDOWN TO CRUISE			
Serial Number:	88336226	CRASH			
Registration Number:	4624842	CROWN & ANCHOR			
Serial Number:	88645891	CROWN & COMPASS			
Registration Number:	6687236	CROWN OF MIAMI			
Registration Number:	1900889	CRUISECARE			
Registration Number:	1348759	CRUISEMATCH			
Registration Number:	6084326	CRUISINGPOWER			
Registration Number:	6084333	CRUISINGPOWER			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	6084340	CRUISINGPOWER			
Registration Number:	6084344	CRUISINGPOWER			
Registration Number:	5909049	DAREDEVIL'S PEAK			
Registration Number:	1396130				
Registration Number:	1477117				
Registration Number:	1838554				
Registration Number:	6291812				
Registration Number:	6020716				
Serial Number:	88345935				
Serial Number:	88346374				
Serial Number:	88346469				
Serial Number:	88346616				
Registration Number:	5551306	EDGE			
Registration Number:	5880484	EDGE LAUNCHES			
Registration Number:	5822434	EL LOCO FRESH			
Registration Number:	5899936	EMPRESS OF THE SEAS			
Registration Number:	5791171	EMPRESS OF THE SEAS			
Serial Number:	88881222	EMUSTER			
Registration Number:	2173260	ENCHANTMENT OF THE SEAS			
Registration Number:	5041714	ESPRESSO			
Registration Number:	4365607	EXHALE			
Registration Number:	5928313	EXPEDITION TWO70			
Registration Number:	5271589	EXPERIENCE EVERYWHERE			
Registration Number:	2458185	EXPLORER OF THE SEAS			
Registration Number:	6075471	FISH & SHIPS			
Registration Number:	5814262	FLORA			
Registration Number:	3197383	FREEDOM OF THE SEAS			
Serial Number:	87954912	FRICTIONLESS			
Registration Number:	5822810	FUN'IFICATION			
Registration Number:	5156776	GO BE			
Registration Number:	5401950	GOBE			
Registration Number:	2784836	GOLD ANCHOR SERVICE			
Registration Number:	2086226	GRANDEUR OF THE SEAS			
Registration Number:	5041748	HARMONY OF THE SEAS			
Registration Number:	6060054	HOLISTICA			
Registration Number:	3503055	INDEPENDENCE OF THE SEAS			
Registration Number:	5880483	INFINITE VERANDA			
Registration Number:	2882138	JEWEL OF THE SEAS			
		TDADEMARK			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2434656	LABADEE		
Registration Number:	6031038	LATTE		
Registration Number:	1891386	LEGEND OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	3410703	LIBERTY OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	4743776	LOYAL TO YOU ALWAYS		
Serial Number:	88336469	LUME		
Serial Number:	88336597	LUMINETE		
Registration Number:	5922337	MAGIC CARPET		
Registration Number:	2349932	MAJESTY OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	6031066	MAKE SHIP HAPPEN		
Registration Number:	2832649	MARINER OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	2847624	MILLENNIUM		
Serial Number:	88336631	MINI SOUND BITES		
Registration Number:	3625955	MY TIME DINING		
Registration Number:	2760041	NAVIGATOR OF THE SEAS		
Serial Number:	88671757	NEO80S		
Serial Number:	88569225	NEXTCRUISE		
Registration Number:	4696531	NORTH STAR		
Registration Number:	5909046	OASIS LAGOON		
Registration Number:	3755438	OASIS OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	2789585	OCEAN LINERS		
Registration Number:	4632752	OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	5041749	OVATION OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	5740264	PERFECT DAY		
Registration Number:	6283768	PORTSIDE BBQ		
Registration Number:	3949506	QSINE		
Registration Number:	5027389	QUANTUM		
Registration Number:	4672241	QUANTUM OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	2567881	RADIANCE OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	6639998	RCL CARES		
Registration Number:	2182586	RHAPSODY OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	4696532	RIPCORD		
Registration Number:	5775654	ROYAL AMPLIFIED		
Registration Number:	1397148	ROYAL CARIBBEAN		
Registration Number:	1817745	ROYAL CARIBBEAN		
Registration Number:	1667873	ROYAL CARIBBEAN CRUISES LTD.		
Registration Number:	2408022	ROYAL CARIBBEAN INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	6014943	ROYAL ESCAPE ROOM		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5186860	ROYAL IQ		
Registration Number:	6356623	SAIL BEYOND		
Registration Number:	5690854	SAIL BEYOND BORDERS		
Registration Number:	1861218	SAVE THE WAVES		
Registration Number:	2823832	SEAPASS		
Registration Number:	4696530	SEAPLEX		
Registration Number:	6070275	SEASTAINABILITY		
Registration Number:	2834943	SERENADE OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	5783316	SICHUAN RED		
Registration Number:	5795770	SICHUAN RED		
Registration Number:	5892013	SKY PAD		
Registration Number:	3765506	SOLSTICE		
Registration Number:	5692552	SPECTRUM OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	6043702	SPOTLIGHT		
Registration Number:	5704059	STAY LONGER. EXPERIENCE MORE.		
Registration Number:	2595404	SUMMIT		
Registration Number:	5628478	SYMPHONY OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	5921971	THE CELEBRITY REVOLUTION		
Registration Number:	5992045	THE LIME AND COCONUT		
Registration Number:	5735810	THE RETREAT		
Registration Number:	5797811	THE RETREAT		
Registration Number:	6246677	THE TREASURE OF BARNACLE BRIGGS		
Registration Number:	5909048	THRILL WATERPARK		
Registration Number:	5875447	TO DRY FOR		
Registration Number:	4696529	TWO70		
Registration Number:	2372484	VIKING CROWN LOUNGE		
Registration Number:	2349933	VISION OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	5086798	VOOM		
Registration Number:	2466334	VOYAGER OF THE SEAS		
Registration Number:	5661501	WEEKEND LIKE YOU MEAN IT		
Registration Number:	6218759	WOMEN OF WINE		
Registration Number:	4625015	WOW		
Registration Number:	2826117	X		
Registration Number:	6075675	X		
Registration Number:	5119569	XCELERATE		
Registration Number:	5740950	X-RAY VISION		
Serial Number:	88336337	PIXEL		
Serial Number:	88571051	PROFESSOR AT SEA		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88336408	REVERB	
Serial Number:	88881247	ROYAL PROMISE	
Serial Number:	88863882	SEAFACE	
Serial Number:	88795013	STEEL PAN FAMILY JAM	
Serial Number:	88675783	TASTE OF ROYAL	
Serial Number:	88336186	THE EFFECTORS	
Serial Number:	88158386	THE KEY	
Serial Number:	88632577	THRILLAMANJARO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Swain

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Kate Swain - 64058.0312
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Swain
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Swain/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2022

Total Attachments: 11

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed) WEIL 98845615 1#page1.tif

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed) WEIL 98845615 1#page2.tif

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)_WEIL_98845615_1#page3.tif

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)_WEIL_98845615_1#page4.tif

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed) WEIL 98845615 1#page5.tif

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed) WEIL 98845615 1#page6.tif

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed) WEIL 98845615 1#page7.tif

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed) WEIL 98845615 1#page8.tif

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed) WEIL 98845615 1#page9.tif

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed) WEIL 98845615 1#page10.tif

source=RCL - 2022 Secured Notes - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)_WEIL_98845615_1#page11.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated as of October 6, 2022, is made each of by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A. ("BNYM"), in its capacity as security agent under the Indenture referred to below (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Security Agent").

WHEREAS, ROYAL CARIBBEAN CRUISES LTD. (the "<u>Issuer</u>"), a Liberian corporation, the guarantors party thereto from time to time and BNYM, as Trustee and as Security Agent entered into an Indenture, dated as of October 6, 2022 (as amended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Indenture</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein, defined in the Indenture and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Indenture.

WHEREAS, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2022, made by the Grantors to the Security Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the 'Pledge and Security Agreement').

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Security Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby pledges, assigns and grants to the Security Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all Secured Obligations (but subject to all limitations set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement or in the Indenture, including the Collateral Cap), a continuing lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following property, owned by or owing to, or in which such Grantor has any right, title or interest, and regardless of where located (all of which are collectively referred to as the "Collateral"), to the extent owned by a Grantor as of May 19, 2020 and still owned as of the Issue Date:

(i) all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered (provided that no security interest shall be granted in (and the definition of Collateral shall not include) United States Trademark applications filed on the basis of the applicant's intent-to-use such Trademark, to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair or adversely affect the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark application under applicable federal law; provided that upon submission to and acceptance by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of evidence of use of the Trademark pursuant to Section 1(c) or Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act (15 U.S.C. §1051, et seq.) (or any successor provision), such intent-to-use Trademark application shall be included in the Collateral and have the security interest granted against it), together, in

each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively, "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including those registrations and applications listed on Schedule I hereto;

- (ii) all registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing;
- (iii) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages;
- (iv) any and all income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing or arising from any of the foregoing; and
- (v) all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; and
 - (vi) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. Security for Secured Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all the Secured Obligations of such Grantor (but subject to all limitations set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement or in the Indenture, including the Collateral Cap). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to the Security Agent or the Secured Parties under the Indenture Documents but for the fact that such Secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency or Liquidation Proceeding involving a Grantor.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. The parties may sign any number of copies of this IP Security Agreement. Each signed copy will be an original, but all of them together represent the same agreement. The exchange of copies of this IP Security Agreement and of signature pages by facsimile or electronic format (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000) transmission shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this IP Security Agreement as to the parties hereto and may be used in lieu of the original IP Security Agreement for all purposes. Signatures of the parties hereto transmitted by facsimile or electronic format (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000) shall be deemed to be their original signatures for all purposes. Any electronically signed document delivered via email from a person purporting to be an authorized officer shall be considered signed or executed by such authorized officer on behalf of the applicable Person. The Security Agent shall have no duty to inquire into or investigate the authenticity or authorization of any such electronic signature and shall be entitled to conclusively rely on any such electronic signature without any liability with respect thereto
- SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights, protections, immunities, reliances and remedies of, the Security Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set

forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without reference to any conflicts of law provisions which would require the application of the laws of any other State or jurisdiction.

SECTION 7. <u>Limitation on Secured Obligations</u>. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein or in any other Indenture Document, the security interest created pursuant to this IP Security Agreement or any other Security Document shall be subject in all respects to, and the Secured Obligations shall in no case exceed, the Collateral Cap and the other limitations set forth herein or in any other Indenture Document.

SECTION 8. <u>Intercreditor Agreement Governs</u>. Notwithstanding anything contrary contained herein, in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between this IP Security Agreement and the Indenture or the Intercreditor Agreement, the terms of the Indenture and/or the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control (except that, in the case of any conflict between the Indenture and the Intercreditor Agreement, such Intercreditor Agreement with respect to the applicable Collateral shall control).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ROYAL CARIBBEAN CRUISES LTD.

Name: Antje M. Gibson Title: VP, Treasurer

Address for Notices:

Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.

Attention: Antje M. Gibson, VP, Treasurer

1050 Caribbean Way Miami, FL 33132-2096 Phone: (305) 539-6440 Facsimile: (305) 539-0562 Email: agibson@rcel.com

CELEBRITY CRUISES INC.

Name: Actje M. Gibson

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

Address for Notices:

Celebrity Cruises Inc.

Attention: Antje M. Gibson, Treasurer

1050 Caribbean Way Miami, FL 33132-2096 Phone: (305) 539-6440 Facsimile: (305) 539-0562 Email: agibson@rccl.com



Schedule I

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner
ADVENTURE OCEAN	United States	2677650 21-JAN-2003	76387508 27-MAR-2002	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ADVENTURE OF THE SEAS	United States	2574155 28-MAY-2002	75693960 30- APR-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ALLURE	United States	3926137 01-MAR-2011	77613349 13- NOV-2008	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ALLURE OF THE SEAS	United States	3925970 01-MAR-2011	77485502 28-MAY-2008	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
AMPLIFIED	United States	6540209 26-OCT-2021	88224883 11- DEC-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ANCHORS UP	United States	N/A	88795212 12- FEB-2020	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
AQUACLASS	United States	3677434 01-SEP-2009	77461156 29- APR-2008	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
AQUASPA	United States	2796828 23-DEC-2003	76411441 17-MAY-2002	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
BATTLE FOR PLANET Z	United States	5740951 30-APR-2019	87775194 29- JAN-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
BCC	United States	N/A	88569276 07- AUG-2019	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
BIGGER. BETTER. MORE REWARDING.	United States	N/A	88569256 07- AUG-2019	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
BLASTER	United States	5852828 03-SEP-2019	87959936 13- JUN-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
BOARDWALK	United States	3778712 20-APR-2010	77448100 15- APR-2008	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ВОНЮ	United States	N/A	88634467 27- SEP-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
BOHIO BEACH BAR	United States	N/A	88634484 27- SEP-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
BRILLIANCE OF THE SEAS	United States	2688916 18-FEB-2003	75693959 30- APR-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CAPTAIN COREO	United States	N/A	88336278 12-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CAPTAIN JACK'S	United States	5909045 12-NOV-2019	87833557 14-MAR-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CASINO ROYALE	United States	6273424 16-FEB-2021	88334650 11-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CELEBRITY APEX	United States	6608732 04-JAN-2022	88033715 11- JUL-2018	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY CONSTELLATION	United States	3517520 14-OCT-2008	77219454 29- JUN-2007	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY EDGE	United States	5551305 28-AUG-2018	87048980 25-MAY-2016	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY EQUINOX	United States	5951355 31-DEC-2019	88174338 30- OCT-2018	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY FLORA	United States	5814263 23-JUL-2019	87686452 15- NOV-2017	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY INFINITY	United States	3517521 14-OCT-2008	77219472 29- JUN-2007	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY LUXE	United	N/A	88033780 11- JUL-2018	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY MILLENNIUM	States United States	3517523 14-OCT-2008	77219485 29-	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY REFLECTION	States United States	4268709 01-JAN-2013	JUN-2007 85140306 28- SEP-2010	Celebrity Cruises Inc.

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner
CELEBRITY SILHOUETTE	United States	4042651 18-OCT-2011	77895482 17- DEC-2009	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY SOLSTICE	United States	3765507 23-MAR-2010	78834246 10-MAR-2006	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY SUMMIT	United States	2743297 29-JUL-2003	76199192 25- JAN-2001	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY XPEDITION	United States	3165629 31-OCT-2006	76572392 29- JAN-2004	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY XPERIENCE	United States	5277626 29-AUG-2017	87063234 07- JUN-2016	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CELEBRITY XPLORATION	United States	5277627 29-AUG-2017	87063242 07- JUN-2016	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
CENTRAL PARK	United States	3778713 20-APR-2010	77448102 15- APR-2008	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CEREBRO	United States	N/A	87903576 02-MAY-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CHILL ISLAND	United States	6080621 16-JUN-2020	87833586 14-MAR-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CHILLA THRILLA	United States	6004220 03-MAR-2020	88504485 08- JUL-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CHOICEAIR	United States	3784563 04-MAY-2010	77834457 24- SEP-2009	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CLASH FOR THE CRYSTAL CITY	United States	6043841 28-APR-2020	88381257 11- APR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CLUB ROYALE	United States	3523831 28-OCT-2008	77424247 17-MAR-2008	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
COCO BEACH CLUB	United States	5921696 26-NOV-2019	87833592 14-MAR-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
COCOCAY	United States	2436453 20-MAR-2001	75763023 28- JUL-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
COME SEEK	United States	5661151 22-JAN-2019	87959196 12- JUN-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CONSTELLATION	United States	2618928 10-SEP-2002	76236418 06- APR-2001	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
COREO STEPS	United States	N/A	88336515 12-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
COUNTDOWN TO CRUISE	United States	3625956 26-MAY-2009	77523723 16- JUL-2008	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CRASH	United States	N/A	88336226 12-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CROWN & ANCHOR	United States	4624842 21-OCT-2014	86234698 27-MAR-2014	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CROWN & COMPASS	United States	N/A	88645891 08-OCT-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CROWN OF MIAMI	United States	6687236 29-MAR-2022	88182265 05- NOV-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CRUISECARE	United States	1900889 20-JUN-1995	74534622 07- JUN-1994	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CRUISEMATCH	United States	1348759 09-JUL-1985	73513543 14- DEC-1984	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CRUISINGPOWER	United States	6084326 23-JUN-2020	88692332 14- NOV-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CRUISINGPOWER	United States	6084333 23-JUN-2020	88692480 14- NOV-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CRUISINGPOWER	United States	6084340 23-JUN-2020	88692629 14- NOV-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
CRUISINGPOWER	United States	6084344 23-JUN-2020	88692693 14- NOV-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner
DAREDEVIL'S PEAK	United States	5909049 12-NOV-2019	87833604 14-MAR-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
DESIGN ONLY	United States	1396130 03-JUN-1986	73562701 11- OCT-1985	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
DESIGN ONLY	United States	1477117 16-FEB-1988	73668276 24- JUN-1987	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	United States	1838554 07-JUN-1994	74343327 28- DEC-1992	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
DESIGN ONLY	United States	6291812 16-MAR-2021	88114839 12- SEP-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
DESIGN ONLY	United States	6020716 24-MAR-2020	88183429 06- NOV-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
DESIGN ONLY	United States	N/A	88345935 19-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
DESIGN ONLY	United States	N/A	88346374 19-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
DESIGN ONLY	United States	N/A	88346469 19-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
DESIGN ONLY	United States	N/A	88346616 19-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
EDGE	United States	5551306 28-AUG-2018	87048985 25-MAY-2016	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
EDGE LAUNCHES	United States	5880484 08-OCT-2019	87369558 13-MAR-2017	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
EL LOCO FRESH	United States	5822434 30-JUL-2019	87643862 12- OCT-2017	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
EMPRESS OF THE SEAS	United States	5899936 05-NOV-2019	86973808 13- APR-2016	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
EMPRESS OF THE SEAS	United States	5791171 02-JUL-2019	86984370 13- APR-2016	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
EMUSTER	United States	N/A	88881222 21- APR-2020	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ENCHANTMENT OF THE SEAS	United States	2173260 14-JUL-1998	74609792 12- DEC-1994	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ESPRESSO	United States	5041714 13-SEP-2016	86359921 07- AUG-2014	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
EXHALE	United States	4365607 09-JUL-2013	85580260 26-MAR-2012	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
EXPEDITION TWO70	United States	5928313 03-DEC-2019	88174751 30- OCT-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
EXPERIENCE EVERYWHERE	United States	5271589 22-AUG-2017	86478969 12- DEC-2014	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
EXPLORER OF THE SEAS	United States	2458185 05-JUN-2001	75693957 30- APR-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
FISH & SHIPS	United States	6075471 9-JUN-2020	87847673 23-MAR-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
FLORA	United States	5814262 23-JUL-2019	87686448 15- NOV-2017	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
FREEDOM OF THE SEAS	United States	3197383 09-JAN-2007	78485431 17- SEP-2004	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
FRICTIONLESS	United States	N/A	87954912 08- JUN-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
FUNIFICATION	United States	5822810 30-JUL-2019	87904680 02-MAY-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
GO BE	United States	5156776 07-MAR-2017	86628722 13-MAY-2015	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
GOBE	United States	5401950 13-FEB-2018	86526557 06- FEB-2015	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner
GOLD ANCHOR SERVICE	United States	2784836 18-NOV-2003	76387509 27-MAR-2002	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
GRANDEUR OF THE SEAS	United States	2086226 05-AUG-1997	74609796 12- DEC-1994	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
HARMONY OF THE SEAS	United States	5041748 13-SEP-2016	86394478 15- SEP-2014	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
HOLISTICA	United States	6060054 19-MAY-2020	88375341 08- APR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
INDEPENDENCE OF THE SEAS	United States	3503055 16-SEP-2008	78816889 16- FEB-2006	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
INFINITE VERANDA	United States	5880483 08-OCT-2019	87369549 13-MAR-2017	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
JEWEL OF THE SEAS	United States	2882138 07-SEP-2004	76211171 16- FEB-2001	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
LABADEE	United States	2434656 13-MAR-2001	75694046 30- APR-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
LATTE	United States	6031038 07-APR-2020	88569221 07- AUG-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
LEGEND OF THE SEAS	United States	1891386 25-APR-1995	74508865 04- APR-1994	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
LIBERTY OF THE SEAS	United States	3410703 08-APR-2008	78820962 22- FEB-2006	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
LOYAL TO YOU ALWAYS	United States	4743776 26-MAY-2015	86496683 06- JAN-2015	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
LUME	United States	N/A	88336469 12-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
LUMINETE	United States	N/A	88336597 12-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
MAGIC CARPET	United States	5922337 26-NOV-2019	88141370 03- OCT-2018	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
MAJESTY OF THE SEAS	United States	2349932 16-MAY-2000	75694036 30- APR-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
MAKE SHIP HAPPEN	United States	6031066 07-APR-2020	88976769 09- SEP-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
MARINER OF THE SEAS	United States	2832649 13-APR-2004	76378058 06-MAR-2002	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
MILLENNIUM	United States	2847624 01-JUN-2004	75684391 15- APR-1999	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
MINI SOUND BITES	United States	N/A	88336631 12-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
MY TIME DINING	United States	3625955 26-MAY-2009	77523712 16- JUL-2008	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
NAVIGATOR OF THE SEAS	United States	2760041 02-SEP-2003	76378059 06-MAR-2002	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
NEO80S	United States	N/A	88671757 29- OCT-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
NEXTCRUISE	United States	N/A	88569225 07- AUG-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
NORTH STAR	United States	4696531 03-MAR-2015	85905277 16- APR-2013	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
OASIS LAGOON	United States	5909046 12-NOV-2019	87833577 14-MAR-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
OASIS OF THE SEAS	United States	3755438 02-MAR-2010	77482826 23-MAY-2008	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
OCEAN LINERS	United States	2789585 02-DEC-2003	76406949 09-MAY-2002	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
OF THE SEAS	United States	4632752 04-NOV-2014	85578413 23-MAR-2012	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner
OVATION OF THE SEAS	United States	5041749 13-SEP-2016	86394485 15- SEP-2014	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
PERFECT DAY	United States	5740264 30-APR-2019	87315565 27- JAN-2017	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
PIXEL	United States	N/A	88336337 12-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
PORTSIDE BBQ	United States	6283768 2-MAR-2021	88311922 22- FEB-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
PROFESSOR AT SEA	United States	N/A	88571051 08- AUG-2019	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
QSINE	United States	3949506 19-APR-2011	85029687 04-MAY-2010	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
QUANTUM	United States	5027389 23-AUG-2016	85843380 07- FEB-2013	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
QUANTUM OF THE SEAS	United States	4672241 13-JAN-2015	85770585 02- NOV-2012	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
RADIANCE OF THE SEAS	United States	2567881 07-MAY-2002	75693958 30- APR-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
RCL CARES	United States	6639998 8-FEB-2022	88851483 28-MAR-2020	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
REVERB	United States	N/A	88336408 12-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
RHAPSODY OF THE SEAS	United States	2182586 18-AUG-1998	74609795 12- DEC-1994	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
RIPCORD	United States	4696532 03-MAR-2015	85905284 16- APR-2013	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ROYAL AMPLIFIED	United States	5775654 11-JUN-2019	88224851 11- DEC-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ROYAL CARIBBEAN	United States	1397148 10-JUN-1986	73562700 11- OCT-1985	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ROYAL CARIBBEAN	United States	1817745 25-JAN-1994	74343326 28- DEC-1992	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ROYAL CARIBBEAN CRUISES LTD.	United States	1667873 10-DEC-1991	74116503 19- NOV-1990	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ROYAL CARIBBEAN INTERNATIONAL	United States	2408022 28-NOV-2000	75704799 13-MAY-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ROYAL ESCAPE ROOM	United States	6014943 17-MAR-2020	88311891 22- FEB-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ROYAL IQ	United States	5186860 18-APR-2017	86342284 19- JUL-2014	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
ROYAL PROMISE	United States	N/A	88881247 21- APR-2020	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
SAIL BEYOND	United States	6356623 18-MAY-2021	88414732 03-MAY-2019	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
SAIL BEYOND BORDERS	United States	5690854 05-MAR-2019	88045276 19- JUL-2018	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
SAVE THE WAVES	United States	1861218 01-NOV-1994	74398700 07- JUN-1993	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
SEAPASS	United States	2823832 16-MAR-2004	76358223 15- JAN-2002	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
SEAPLEX	United States	4696530 03-MAR-2015	85905269 16- APR-2013	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
SEASAFE	United States	N/A	88863882 08- APR-2020	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd
SEASTAINABILITY	United States	6070275 2-JUN-2020	88143545 04- OCT-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
SERENADE OF THE SEAS	United States	2834943 20-APR-2004	76267324 06- JUN-2001	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner
SICHUAN RED	United States	5783316 18-JUN-2019	87954109 08- JUN-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
SICHUAN RED	United States	5795770 02-JUL-2019	87957234 11- JUN-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
SKY PAD	United States	5892013 22-OCT-2019	87778836 31- JAN-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
SOLSTICE	United States	3765506 23-MAR-2010	78834222 10-MAR-2006	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
SPECTRUM OF THE SEAS	United States	5692552 05-MAR-2019	87499905 21- JUN-2017	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
SPOTLIGHT	United States	6043702 28-APR-2020	88336918 12-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
STAY LONGER. EXPERIENCE MORE.	United States	5704059 19-MAR-2019	87502440 23- JUN-2017	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
STEEL PAN FAMILY JAM	United States	N/A	88795013 12- FEB-2020	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
SUMMIT	United States	2595404 16-JUL-2002	76048778 15-MAY-2000	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
SYMPHONY OF THE SEAS	United States	5628478 11-DEC-2018	87309357 21- JAN-2017	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
TASTE OF ROYAL	United States	N/A	88675783 31- OCT-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
THE CELEBRITY REVOLUTION	United States	5921971 26-NOV-2019	88039505 16- JUL-2018	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
THE EFFECTORS	United States	N/A	88336186 12-MAR-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
THE KEY	United States	N/A	88158386 17- OCT-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
THE LIME AND COCONUT	United States	5992045 18-FEB-2020	88120013 17- SEP-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
THE RETREAT	United States	5735810 23-APR-2019	88078108 14- AUG-2018	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
THE RETREAT	United States	5797811 09-JUL-2019	88078143 14- AUG-2018	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
THE TREASURE OF BARNACLE BRIGGS	United States	6246677 12-JAN-2021	88633318 27- SEP-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
THRILL WATERPARK	United States	5909048 12-NOV-2019	87833596 14-MAR-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
THRILLAMANJARO	United States	N/A	88632577 26- SEP-2019	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
TO DRY FOR	United States	5875447 01-OCT-2019	88038759 16- JUL-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
TWO70	United States	4696529 03-MAR-2015	85905255 16- APR-2013	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
VIKING CROWN LOUNGE	United States	2372484 01-AUG-2000	75694040 30- APR-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
VISION OF THE SEAS	United States	2349933 16-MAY-2000	75694048 30- APR-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
VOOM	United States	5086798 22-NOV-2016	87078697 21- JUN-2016	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
VOYAGER OF THE SEAS	United States	2466334 03-JUL-2001	75669326 26-MAR-1999	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
WEEKEND LIKE YOU MEAN IT	United States	5661501 22-JAN-2019	88006568 19- JUN-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
WOMEN OF WINE	United States	6218759 8-DEC-2020	88772708 24- JAN-2020	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
WOW	United States	4625015 21-OCT-2014	86246686 09- APR-2014	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner
X	United States	2826117 23-MAR-2004	76449711 10- SEP-2002	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
X	United States	6075675 9-JUN-2020	88113128 12- SEP-2018	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
XCELERATE	United States	5119569 10-JAN-2017	87141673 17- AUG-2016	Celebrity Cruises Inc.
X-RAY VISION	United States	5740950 30-APR-2019	87774716 29- JAN-2018	Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.

RECORDED: 10/06/2022